

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2192/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in CWP No.
16996/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, BATHINDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMRIT PAUL & CO. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2857 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Kumar,Adv.
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the petitions are arising from the same
impunged order. Learned counsel Mr. Rajeev Jha
appearing for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, advocate for
the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 2857/2007 states that
they do not want to file counter affidavit in SLP(C)
No.2192/2007.

Petitioner in SLP(C)No. 2192/2007 is permitted to
file appearance in SLP(C)No. 2857/2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar