

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2282 OF 2008

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, BATHINDA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S AMRIT PAUL & CO. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2285 of 2008
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Davesh Vashishtha, Adv.
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,AOR.
Ms. Ambreen Rasood, Adv.

In CA 2285/08 Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
in CA2282/08 Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing Statement of Case on behalf of the appellants, if any, is condoned. The respondent(s) to file their Statement of Case within four weeks.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Usha Sharma)
|Court Master

|