

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2282 AND 2285 OF 2008

Improvement Trust, Bathinda

....Appellants

VERSUS

M/s Amrit Paul & Co..

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals are by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 24.03.2008.

The sole respondent in both the Appeals is represented by Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay and Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocates respectively.

Counsel for the appellant in both the matters as well as respondents in C.A. No. 2282 of 2008 has on 18.07.2013, 24.07.2013 and 31.08.2013 respectively filed statement of case but Counsel for the respondent in C.A.No.2285 of 2008 has not filed statement of case.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2016.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay , Advocate.
303, New Lawyers Chambers , SCI , New Delhi
2. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.
Flat No. 12, Golf Apts. , Sujan Singh Park, ND-3
3. Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate
315, New Lawyers Chambers, Block-II, SCI , New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR